The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 191 /2024

Date : 07th Oct, 2024

POSTPONEMENT

SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS & MANAGEMENT TRAINING ON ACCIDENT, FIRST AID & RESCUE FOR ROVERS AND RANGERS.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 151/2024 DATED 16/08/2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer Circular No. 151/2024 dated 16/08/2024 pertaining to the 'NATIONAL

LEVEL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS & MANAGEMENT TRAINING ON ACCIDENT, FIRST AID & RESCUE FOR ROVERS AND RANGERS' scheduled from 14-23 October, 2024 at Western Railway State Training Centre – Gholvad, Near Officers Rest House – Gholvad, Dist. Thana, Maharashtra is hereby stands **Postponed** due to some unavoidable circumstances. Kindly inform the deputed candidates not to proceed for the event. The next dates will be announced shortly.

Inconvenience caused is deeply regretted

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. Assistant Director (RD &SA) Bharat Scouts and Guides for information